504933524 05/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4980270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN BLAZECK	06/24/2013
ANDREW HILL	06/24/2013
LEQIAN LIU	06/24/2013
HAL ALPER	06/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS	
Street Address:	201 WEST 7TH STREET	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15855237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jbender@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10046-283US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACINTA L. BENDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacinta L. Bender/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=10046-283US2 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=10046-283US2 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=10046-283US2 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504933524 REEL: 045913 FRAME: 0962

source=10046-283US2 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=10046-283US2 Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 045913 FRAME: 0963

Attorney Docket No.: 93331-003500US-872503

Client Ref. No.: 6273 ALP

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, John Blazeck, residing at 3457 Lake Austin Blvd., Apt. B, Austin, Texas 78703, Andrew Hill, residing at 4604 Avenue F, Austin, Texas 78751, Leqian Liu, residing at 3307 Speedway #A, Austin, Texas 78705, and Hal Alper, residing at 6108 Colina Lane, Austin, Texas 78759, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified provisional patent application:

Title of Invention:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR

FUNGAL LIPID PRODUCTION

Filing Date:

May 3, 2013

Application No.:

61/819,476; and

WHEREAS, Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, located at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, TX 78701, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 045913 FRAME: 0964 Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 93331-003500US-872506

Page 2 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 6/34/13

John Blazeck

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Travis

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on the 24th day of June, 2013

by ____John Blazeck_ who personally appeared before me and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SANDRA J. TAYLOR State of Texas Comm. Exp. 10-28-2014

> **PATENT** REEL: 045913 FRAME: 0965

Dated: 6/24/13

Andrew Hill

STATE OF Texas

COUNTY OF Travis

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on the 2dd day of June, 2013 by Andrew Hill who personally appeared before me and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 93331-003500US-872506

NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 10-28-2014 NOTARY WITHOUT BOND

SANDRA J. TAYLOR

Assignment

Page 4 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: 93331-003500US-872506

Comm. Exp. 10-28-2014

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 93331-003500US-872506

Page 5 of 5

Dated: 6/24/13 Hal Alper

COUNTY OF Travis

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on the day of _______, 2013 by ______ who personally appeared before me and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary Public)

SANDRA J. TAYLOR
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 10-28-2014
NOTARY WITHOUT BOND

PATENT REEL: 045913 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 05/29/2018